7

OQ,I
| 2y Y

Authority Budget of:

Township of Ocean Sewerage Authorily

2022 ADOPTED COPY

State Filing Year

For the Period:
January I, 2022 to December 31, 2022

www.tosa-nj.org Apm %w

Authority Web Address

CNJ DEPARTMENT Ol-z -

ommunityAflfairs

Division of Local Government Services




2022 (2022-2022) AUTHORITY BUDGET

Certification Section



2022 (2022-2023)

TOWNSHIP OF OCEAN SEWERAGE
AUTHORITY BUDGET

FISCAL YEAR: FROM January 1, 2022 TO December 31, 2022

For Division Use Only

CERTIFICATION OF APPROVED BUDGET

It is hereby certified that the approved Budget made a part hereof complies with the requirements of
law and the rules and regulations of the Local Finance Board, and approval is given pursuant io
NJSA. 404:54-11.

State of New Jersey
Department of Conimunity Affairs
Director of the Division of Local Government Services

PM D &J‘\A‘ CPA, Rop pae: 72/312“-)

CERTIFICATION OF ADOPTED BUDGET

It is hereby certified that the adopied Budget made a part hereof has been compared with the approved
Budget previously certified by the Division, and any amendments made thereto. This adopted Budget is
certified with respect to such amendinents and comparisons only.

State of New Jersey
Department of Community Affairs
P Director of the Division of Local Government Services

0D uw& LI M/H/a“‘

Page C-1




2022 (2022-2023) PREPARER'S CERTIFICATION

TOWNSHIP OF OCEAN SEWERAGE

AUTHORITY BUDGET
FISCAL YEAR: FROM: 01/01/2022 TO: 12/31/2022

It is hereby certified that the Autbority Budget, including both the Annual Budget and the Capital
Budget/Program annexed hereto, represents the members of the governing body's resolve with respect to
statute in that: all estimates of revenue aic reasonable, accurate and correctly stated; all items of
appropriation are properly set forth; and in ilemization, form and content, the budget will permit the
excrcise of the comptroller function within the Authority.

It is further certified that all proposed budgeted amounts and totals are correct. Also, I hereby provide
reasonable assurance that all assertions contained herein are accurate and all required schedules are
completed and attached.

Q77
Preparcr’s Signature: N ﬁ{%
Name: Natalie E. Chesko
Title: Acting Executive Dircctor
Address: 994 Roosevelt Avenue, Oakhurst, New Jersey 07755
Phone Number: 732-531-2213 \ Fax Number: \ 732-531-7304
) extension 111
E-mail address Natalie.Chesko@tosa-nj.org J

Foage G2




2022 (2022-2023) APPROVAL CERTIFICATION

TOWNSHIP OF OCEAN SEWERAGE
" AUTHORITY BUDGET

FISCAL YEAR: FROM: 01/01/2022 TO: 12{31/2022

It is hereby certified that the Authority Budget, including all schedules appended hereto, are a. true copy
of the Annual Budget and Capital Budget/Program approved by resolution by the governing body of the

Township of Occan Scwerage Authority, al an open public meeting held pursuant to NJAC. 5:31-23,
on the 5 day of October, 2021.

Tt is further certified that the recorded vote appearing in the resolution represents not less than a
majority of the full membership of the gfveming body thereof.

/

- atfl ¢
Officer’s Signature: Z ]m ,f ’W 1
Name: William E Schm:!ing U
Title: Finance Director
Address: 224 Roosevelt Avenue, Oakhurst, New Jersey 07755
Phone Number: 732-531-2213 Fax Number: \ 732-531-7304
Extension 110
1 E-mail address executivedirector@1osa-nj.org

Page C-3




INTERNET WEBSITE CERTIFICATION

r.kutlmri;y"l;;;’cb Address: 1 tosa-nj.org J
All authorities shall maintain either an Internet website or 4 webpage on the municipality's or county's Internet
website. The purpose of the website or webpage shall be to provide increased public access to the authority's
operations and activitics. N.LS,A. 40A:5A-17,1 requires the following items 10 be inctuded on the Authority’s
website at a minimum for public disclosure. Check the boxes below to certify the Authority’s compliance with
NJS.A. 40A5A17.1.

B A description of the Authority's mission and responsibilities

= Budgets for the current fiscal year and immediately preceding two prior years

B The most recent Comprehensive Annual Financial Report (Unaudited) or similar financial
information (Similar fnformation is such as PIE Charis, Bar Graphs etc. for such items as
Revenues, Expenditures, and other information the Authority deems relevant to inform the
public)

] The complete (All Pages) annual audits (Not the Audit Synopsis) of the most recent fiscal year and
immediately two prior years

< The Authority’s rules, regulations and official policy statements deemed relevant by the goveming
body of the authorily to the intcrests of the residents within the authority's service area or
jurisdiction

b4 Notice posted pursuant fo the "Open Public Meetings Act" for each meeting of the Authonty,
setting forth the time, date, location and agenda of each meeting

2 The approved minutes of each meeting of the Authority including all resolutions of the board and
their committees; for at least three consecutive fiscal years

(<] The name, mailing address, electronic mail address and phonc number of every person who
exercises day-to-day supervision or management over some or all of the operations of the
Authority

] A list of attorneys, advisors, consultants and any other person, firm, business, partnership,

corporation or other orpanization which received any remuneration of $17,500 or more during the
preceding fiscal year for any service whatsoever rendered to the Authority.

It is hereby certified by the below authorized representative of the Authority that the Authority’s website or
webpage as identified above complies with the minimum statutory requirements of N.J.S.A. 40A:5A-17.1 as
listed above. A check in each of the above boxes significs compliance,

Name of Officer Certifying compliance Natalie E. Chesko

Title of Officer Certifying compliance Acting Executive Director

Signature qﬁi@?‘ =




21 -82

2022 AUTHORITY BUDGET RESOLUTION
TOWNSHIP OF OCEAN SEWERAGE AUTHORITY
FISCAL YEAR: JANUARY 1,2022 TO DECEMBER 31, 2022

WHEREAS, the Annual Budget and Capital Budget for the Township of Ocean Sewerage Authority for
the fiscal year beginning January 1, 2022 and ending December 31, 2022 has been presented to the governing body
of the Township of Ocean Sewerage Authority at its open public meeting of October 5, 2021; and ‘

WHEREAS, thc Annual Budget as introduced reflects Total Revenues of $7,211,188, Total

Appropriations, including any Accumulated Deficit if any, of §7,211,188 and Total Unrestricted Net Position
utilized of $0.00; and

WHEREAS, the Capital Budget as intvoduced reflccts Total Capital Appropriations of $2,066.600 and
Total Unrestricted Net Position planned to be utilized as funding thereof, of $0.00; and

WHEREAS, the schedule of rates, fees and other charges, will produce sufficient revenue, together with
all other anticipated revenues to satisfy all obligations to the holders of bonds of the Authority, to meet operating
cxpenses, capital outlays, debt scrvice requirements, and to provide for such reserves, all as may be required by law,
regulation or terms of contracts and agreements; and

WHEREAS, the Capital Budget/Program, pursuant to N.LA.C. 5:31-2, does not confer any authorization
to raise or expend funds; rather it is 2 document to be used as part of the Authority’s planning and management
objectives; specific authorization 1o cxpend funds for the purposes described in this Section of the budget must be
granted by bond resolution, by a project financing agrecment, by resolution appropriating funds from the Renewal
and Replacement Reserve or ather means provided by law.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the Township of Ocean Sewcrage
Authority at an open public meeting held on October 5, 2021 that the Annual Budget, including all related
schedules, and the Capital Budpet/Program of the Township of Ocean Sewerage Authority for the fiscal year
beginning January 1, 2022 and ending December 31, 2022 is hereby approved; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the anticipated revenues as reflected in the Annual Budget are of
sufficient amount to meet all proposed expenditurcs/cxpensss and all covenants, terms and provisions as stipulated
in the Authority’s outstanding debt obligations, capital lease amangements, service confracts and other pledged
agreements; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Governing Body of the Township of Ocean Sewerage Authority
will consider the Annual Budget and Capital Budget/Program for adoption on December 7, 2021.

Motion Second Aye Nay Abstain Absent
Bernhardt -
Galvin -
Stubbs - v v
Theodora "
Villapiano v o

I hereby certify the ebove to be a true copy of a Resolution duly aqlopted by the
Sewerage Authority at its Mecting held en October 5, 2021. 7

RALPHE. smnﬁs, Secretary




2022 (2022-2023) ADOPTION CERTIFICATION

TOWNSHIP OF OCEAN SEWERAGE

AUTHORITY BUDGET

FISCAL YEAR: FROM: 1/12022 TO: 12/31/2022

Note: This is filled on for Adoption of the Budget Don’t fill in for Introduction of the Budget
It is hereby certified that the Authority Budget and Capital Budget/Program annexed hereto is a true

copy of the Budget adopted by the governing body of the Township of Ocean Sewerage Authority,
pursuant to N.J.A.C. 5:31-2.3, on the 1st daiof, December, 2021.

Officer’s Signature:

Name: Natal&ﬂi—@iésko .

Title: Acting Executive Director
Address: 224 Roosevelt Avenue, Oakhurst, New Jersey 07755
Phone Number: 732-531-2213 Fax Number: 732-531-7304

Extension 111

E-mail address Natalie.Chesko(@tosa-nj.org

Page C-6




21-106

2022 (2022-2023) ADOPTED BUDGET RESOLUTION
TOWNSHIP OF OCEAN SEWERAGE
AUTHORITY

FISCAL YEAR: FROM: 1/1/2022 TO: 12/31/2022

WHEREAS, the Annual Budget and Capital Budget/Program for the Township of Ocean Sewerage
Authority for the fiscal year beginning January 1, 2022 and ending, December 31, 2022 has been
presented for adoption before the governing body of the Township of Ocean Sewerage Authority at its
open public meeting of December 7, 2021; and

WHEREAS, the Annual Budget and Capital Budget as presented for adoption reflects each item of
revenue and appropriation in the same amount and title as set forth in the introduced and approved
budget, including all amendments thereto, if any, which have been approved by the Director of the
Division of Local Government Services; and

WHEREAS, the Annual Budget as presented for adoption reflects Total Revenues of $ 7,211,188, Total

Appropriations, including any Accumulated Deficit, if any, of $7,211,188 and Total Unrestricted Net
Position utilized of $0.00; and

WHEREAS, the Capital Budget as presented for adoption reflects Total Capital Appropriations of
$2,066,600 and Total Unrestricted Net Position planned to be utilized of $0.00; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the governing body of the Township of Ocean Sewerage
Authority, at an open public meeting held on December 7, 2021 that the Annual Budget and Capital
Budget/Program of the Township of Ocean Sewerage Authority for the fiscal year beginning, January 1,

2022 and, ending, December 31, 2022 is hereby adopted and shall constitute appropriations for the
purposes stated; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Annual Budget and Capital Budget/Program as presented for
adoption reflects each item of revenue and appropriation in the same amount and title as set forth in the

introduced and approved budget, including all amendments thereto, if any, which have been approved by
the Dircctor of the Division of Local Government Services.

Motion | Second Aye Nay Abstain Absent
Bernhardt v v
Galvin v
' Stubbs v
Theodora v v
Villapiano v
I hereby certify the above to be a true copy of a Resolution duly adopted by the Township of
Ocean Sewerage Authority at its Regular Meeting held on December 7, )2021. N

" ,'-"':
L A F A W ) i
Pl rrs ’f /./5,-, Lo
RALPH E. S'.['U]}.BS!. Secretary -




2022 (2022-2023) AUTHORITY BUDGET

Narrative and Information Section



2022 (2022-2023) AUTHORITY BUDGET MESSAGE &
ANALYSIS
TOWNSHIP OF OCEAN SEWERAGE
AUTHORITY BUDGET

FISCAL YEAR: FROM: 01/01/2022 TO: 12/31/2022

Answer all questions belaw. Attach additional pages and schedules as needed.

1. Completc a brief statement on the 2021/2021-2022 proposed Annual Budget and make comparison 1o
the 2020/2020-2021 adopted budget for each Revenues and Appropriations. Lxplain any variances over
+-10% (As shown on budget pages ¥-2 and F-4 cxplain the reason for changes for e:zch_ revenue and
appropriation changing more than 10%) for cach individual revenue and appropriation line item.
Explanations of variances should include a description of the reason for the increase/decrease in the
budgeted line item, not just an indication of the amount and percent of the change. Atlach any supporting
documentation that will help to explain the reason for the increase/decrease in the budgeted line item.

Sece attached sheet for explanation of variances exceeding +/- 10%

2. Describe the state of the local/regional economy and how it may impact the proposed Annual Budget,
including the planned Capital BudgetProgram. (Example Consider New Development projects such
as Housing /Commercial prejects impact on the Authorities cxpenscs or revenues)

The economy has not changed since last year. Anticipated connection fees are not introduced
into the budget. In case the cconomy has a downtum in the revenue collectign, the Authority
does not anticipate the connection fees in its budget.

3. Describe the reasons for utilizing Unrestrcted Net Position in the proposed Annual Budget and or
Capital Budget, i.¢. rate stabilization, debt service reduction, 1o balance the budget, ete. If the Authority's
budget anticipates a use of Unrestricted Net Position, this question must be answered, N/A

4. Identify any sources of funds transferred to the County/Municipality as a budget subsidy or a shared
service payments, pilot payments, or other types of contracts or agreements (Example to provide police

services to the Authority cte. and explain the reason for the transfer (ie: to balance the
Counly/Municipality budget, etc.),

The Authority transferred $329,372 in 2020 to the Township of Ocean representing 5% of its operating
budget as permitied by New Jersey statutes. [t is anticipated the Township will continue to request this
tansfer on an anoua! basis, The Authority paid the Township of Ocean $332.226 in 2020 for services
provided to the Authority. These services include billing and financial services, use of a Township tower
for alarm signals, IT technical services among others. The Authority and Township have an Interlocal
Agreement cxpanding those services to include drug and alcohol testing, CDL reposting, providing paper,
pasoline and diesel, vehicle repairs and service among others. The Authority will pay the Township

$331,500 in 2021 and $338,200 in 2022.

5. The proposed budget must not reflect an anticipated deficit from 2021/2021-2022 operations. If there
exists an accwmnulated deficit from prior years' budgets (and funding is included in the proposed budget as
a result of a prior deficit) explain the funding plan to eliminate said deficit (MLL.S.A. 40A:5A-12), If the

Authority has a net deficit reported in its most recent andit, it must provide a deficit reduction plan in
response 10 this question.

(Prepare a response to deficits in most recent audit report pertaining to Deficits to Unresfricted Net
Pasition caused by recording Pension and Post-Employment Benefits liabilities as required by




(GASB 68 and GASB 75) and similar types of deficits in the audit report, How would these deficits
be funded?

The 2022 budget docs not reflect an anticipated deficit from 2022 operations.

The Authority reported 2 tofal positive Net Position. However, Unrestricted Net Position was in deficit of
approximately $4.7 million. The Unrestricted Net Position deficit is directly attributable to the impacts of
both GASB 68 and GASB 75. As the State imptoves its funding of Met Pension and other post

emolovinent liabilities, this impact should lessen. This is based off the Authority's 2019 audit as we have
yet to receive our write up for the 2020 audit that was conducted.

6. Attach a schedule of the Authority’s existing rale structure (connection fecs, parking fees, service
charges, cte.) if it has been changed since the prior year budget submission and a schedule of the
proposed rate structure for the upeoming fiscal year. Explain any proposed changes in the rate structure
and attach the resolution approving the change in the rate structure, if applicable. (If no changes to fees
or rates indicate (Answer as “Rates Are Staying the Same”)

Rates Are Staying The Same

Page N-1



519)8U M|} [BUCAIRPE |[23sU %00°SZ 000'7S 0O0'ES juejd “SNOBUE|(AISIE PUE SIIBW
juawdinba mau Sujpasu s1edpRuY %6T YT 000'7TS 000°CTS wed ‘sjieae pre uswdinby
Ajuelsem Japun sojesauad man %0005 000s$ 00SL$ Weld "20UBRIUIA JOIeIIUFD
1707 U1 W9)SAS U0 3UOP 2IUBLAIUIRW [EUORIPPY %05TT- 000015 000°s¥S jue|d ‘BIURUAUIRIAL XONN
Mof jana) da@y 03 juel Ul 28pnys Jo [BAOW3Y %L9°0T 000°05L% 0000495 juelq ‘jesodsiq 83pn|s
Jue|d Ut sed jeanyeu ss3| Pasn %00°0T- 000°01$ 000 LTS juelqd ‘s [Biniey
1707 400 pajeisy] wawdinba maN %EC'EE 000'STS 00002 sajjddns pue siieday (eI
Jawhjod ssa] Buuinbal ssasosd ul adueyd %00'ST- 000'0rs 0o0°0ss |4 “d3WA|od
Tzoz U1 98esn pasealau]  %L9'9T 000'0e$ 000sZ$ jueld ‘VaBkxQ pinbr
2aA0jdwa 0 JUBWRINY %00°05- 000'8$ 000°2TS jueld ‘sJa¥207 pue swiojiuf
spuaxaam U0 38e19A02 Je|NFal BION %EP 05" 000's75 LO9°LES 3WIPA0 TuBld
213UMPs|a PaJaA0D 10U SWaY| %00'ST 000'075 p00'sTS 30 "830
wawdinba Azajes uo 3ep 01 dn %00'00T- 000015 000°0Z$ uonensiuiwpy usudinbl Ayaes
uonisod je1s ut uosaad Bupaauidul %00'ST- 0000z 000°SZS uonessiuwpy ‘Sulssuidug
20]AJ9S J2P SWOS HO pied %BSTL STTLYS o0v808s jualy Bulleq g 3a15n4)
sanp g suodiIosgns $53] BARH %997~ 00095 000°LS uonensiuiwpyY ‘suondusqns 1g seng
Sujuiesy vosiad-ul ss97 %0005 000°€S 00s'rS 595)n07) Sutuiel ] pue uolilednp3
Sujuresy Uosiad-U} 5597 %EEEE- 000'E$ 000'vS SIEUILUTS P SUCHIUBAUDD
$12B1U07 IDUBUSIUIELY UD 150D pasiey %S9 LT 0058S 000'LS S)0BJIUOT BduewUeiy dink]
adesn pasealoy] %0571 000'vS 00S°ES . UQIIZASIUILIPY 'SED [BINIEN
Suiuresy uossad-u) $531  %00°0S- 000'1$ 005°1% UORENSINILPY ‘B5UD0X3 (A1)
SULIB(E 10} FDIAIFS JBINY|[SI 0} PIAOW %00°00T- 000'9S 000TTS uonensUIWEY ‘Buoudala
N0 200 swmwaid [HUN 35eAIIU[ %S PIRWNRST %S0LT 650'0655 0LY'68Y% 9oURINSU| UDIEZI[ENASOH
£09'9LTS Sem InVpURdX3 TZ0T  %BE'ST 000'S8TS Q0DTSTS S¥3d
JUBWRIARI 540333110 BAINISXT %8S~ 9py'TsTS TLETVTS uoieSSIUIWpY ‘sedep pue saliejes
1o pied URAQ SBY BIANIS JGIP AW0S  %0T'9E- LUETVE'TS Y1570TT$ uoneIsdag jo nan
U 301A195 3030 L0 s1uwided Jrdiduid (B30l
S1UN0I0Y JUanbulag uc Isa48Y| %06'8T Q00'S6$ €T6'64S sanusaay Supesalp-uop (8301
95e9J23pP J0 BSRIIIU| JOf UOSERY 25894030 198png 198png JUswpedaq Wall auf]

aseIIOU] 44\ 4 1207

afey,

T ydesdesed ‘T-N 29ed




sjuawanoldul 104 3138pNng 3y o3uDEg I BUIPPY
$]2ajWalyd 553| ISN

dn awod Aew eyl SuliAue J9A0D 0L

{220}41U] MaU AQ PRJaA0D UDILIOg

uciels dwnd mau 12 U0)IE}REaA ML LIBJULIEN
Ajurliem Japun Jojelauad Mo

paiedjanue SBIAISS $S97

Busues)? Judeses uidag

170z Ui siwawadejdal duing

spuayaam uo adesancd Je|ndas a0

12pJ0 unyiom Ul jji3s uswdinbl

dn 2wWo2 03 paau Aew ey} PaISACT 10U SuipAuy
yonuy dwnp 3yl 3ney 1o3duo| ON

Suioiad Ul 3503 pasiey

pasu ssa

%00°00T
%00°0¢-
%0002
%00's?
%ITTT
%00'sT
%0002~
%EE'TE
6T YT
%0008~
%TTTT-
%00'ST
io/NIak
%000¢
%EEEE-

000'STES
00sTIS
00s'Zs
000TS
005'7$
00005
000'0sS
000'sTS
000°5ES
000'0Z%
005'v$
000'25
0s
000's$
00528

0%
000'STS
000°TS
0051%
000'S
000°52$
000'09%
000°0TS
000'ovS
000'0€$
000'SS
005'1$
000'1S
00sS'eS
000°0TS

welBoid Juswibeue|y 1955y

UoRI3]0] “SIEIIUYD IDURUNUIRIA| J2Y20
uoRO] ‘sasuada ¥onli 130
uone||oD Wiedsy ¥onig

uoma|o] 19iem

ucIIB(|o] ‘suedsy JOILIBUBD

ugieayo) ‘siredsy Jojoesnuod
u01329(|07 ‘sEuadxg Jayl0

U007 ‘sdiung

U0I38)0] BWilsAQ

ueld ‘yawdinby qey

Jueld ‘SN IO JBYID

ue|d ‘sueday yoniy dung

JUBl4 ‘aujosen

- 1UB[4 “S|B2IWAY)|043UO0T 10PD




20 -96

ESTABLISHING 2021 CONNECTION FEE
EYFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2021

WHEREAS, The Township of Ocean Sewerage Authority published a Notice of
proposed adjustments of its Rate Schedule and of the time and place of the public hearing
thereon in two newspapers of general circulation in the area serviced by the Authority at
least twenty (20) days preceding the aforesaid public hearing; and

WHEREAS, the Authority conducted a public bearing on the proposed
adjustments of its Rate Schedule on Tuesday, December 1, 2020 at 6:30 p.m, at the
offices of the Authority as indicated in the publication of Notice; and

WHEREAS, the Authority provided evidence at the hearing showing that the
proposed adjustments of its Rate Schedule are necessary and reasonable; and

WHEREAS, the Authority provided the opportunity for cross-examination of
persons offering such evidence at the public hearing; and

WHEREAS, the Authority ordered that a transcript of the hearing be made and a
copy thereof be available upon request fo any interested party at a reasonable fee; and

WHEREAS, the Authority has considered the proposed adjustments to its Rate
Schedule, as well as all evidence presented through direct and cross-examination, as well
zs all comments made by those members of the public in attendance at the aforesaid
public hearing, as well as any written comments that may have been received; and

WHEREAS, the Authority having been satisfied from all of the evidence and
comments presented that the proposed adjustmenis of the Rate Schedule are in
accordance with the Statute and are reasonable and necessary.




NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED on this 1st day of December 2020 that the
connection fee for residential units decrease from $6,345 per unit to $6,273 per unit and the
connection fee for commercial units shall increase from $26.11 per gallon per day to $32.70 per
pallon per day subject to a minimum connection fee of $6,273; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the revised Rate Schedule shall become effective
on January 1, 2021; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the provisions of The Township of Ocean
Sewerage Authority Rules and Regulations pertaining to the payment of such charges and to the
time or times when and the place or places where such charges shall be due and payable, be and
the same are hereby incorporated herein by reference; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of the Rate Schedule in effect shall at all
times be kept on file at the office of the Authority and shall at all reasonable times be open to
public inspection.

Motien | Second Aye Nay Abstain | Absent
Bemhardt ¥
Galvin X
Stubbs X %
Theodora ¥ X
| Villapiano B

I hereby certify the above to be a true copy of a Resolution duly adopted by the Township
of Ocean Sewerage Authority at its Regular Meeting held on December 1, 2020.

RALPH E. ’STU‘B Secretary




THE TOWNSHIP OF OCEAN SEWERAGE AUTHORITY

SEWER CONNECTION FEES
Effective January 1, 2020

CLASS1:  RESIDENTIAL $6,273.00

Single-family, condominiums, townhouses, apartments, multifamily, duplex, age restricted,
trailers, mobile homes (Per unit)

CLASS?:  NON-RESIDENTIAL; HOTEL OR MOTEL $3,136.50 (per guest room)

This portion of the conncction fee applies only to the aumber of units available for transient
occupancy. The connection fee for the non-occupancy portion of the building shall be based
upon estimated usage from the remainder of the building, including kitchens, restaurants,
taverns, laundries, offices, convention or mecting rooms, sport or athletic facilities, common
areas and restrooms, at the Class 3 per galloa per day rate.

CLASS 3: NON-RESIDENTIAL: GENERAL

Per gallon per day § 3270
Minimum connection fee (per unit) $6,273.00

A minimum sewer connection charge for non-residential users shall be imposed, in an amount
equal to the residential connection fee regardless of whether the estimated usage is less than the
residential rate of usage.

CLASS4: CERTAIN AFFORDABLE HOUSING PROJECTS

Connection fees for the building affordable housing projects that consist of new connections to
the system are to be computed by providing a 50% reduction in the connaction fee established in
this Rate Schedule.

Connection fees for building affordeble housing projects that consist of replacement units for
demolished or refurbished units, and for which a connection fee was previously paid, are to be
computed by charging the lesser of a) the reduced rate of 50% of the connection fee established
in this Rate Schedule, or b) the connection fee established in this Rate Schedule, minus a credit
in the amoust of a connection fee previously paid for the housing units being replaced, provided
the public housing authority or developer can establish the connection fee previously paid. If the
amount of the previous connection fee cannot be established, the reduced rate of 50% of the
connection fee established in this Rate Schedule shall apply.



C

GENERAL REQUIREMENTS APPLICABLE TO SEWER CONNECTION FEES

A Anapplicant shall pay a sewer connection fee for each equivalent dwel\ipg unit at
the time that a sewer permit is requested, in an amount as established by the Authority's Rate
Schedule in effect at the time that service is requested. All sewer connection fees shall be paid in
full prior to the issuance of a construction permit for the premises.

B.  Comnection fees for non-residential users shell be based upon the _Authority's
calculation of estimated usage multiplied by the rate per gallon per day contained in the Rate
Schedule. A minimum sewer connection charge for non-residential users shall be imposed, inan

amount equal to the residential connection fec regardless of whether the estimated usage is less
than the residential rate of usage.

C. The projected flow criteria contained in NJ.A.C. 7:14A-23.3 shall be used to
determine the cstimated sewer usage for non-residential uses, whenever practicable, except as set
forth below. In the event that a type of use is not listed in N.J.A.C. 7:14A-23.3, the Authority
shall use its best judgment in defermining estimated sewer usage. The Authority may adopt
additions or exceptions to the flow projections contained in N.JA.C. 7:14A-23.3 by resolution. -
Tor the purpose of this Rate Schedule, any reference to “seat” or “person” inNJAC. 7:14A-
23.3 or in any projected flow criteria adopted by the Authority shall be deemed to mean the
maximum permitted occupancy established pursuant to the Uniform Construction Code and/or
the Uniform Fire Code. '

(1)  Factories/Warehouse/Flex space - 0.035 gpd per square foot
2) Day care centers - 0.25 per square foot
(3)  Laundromats:

18 pound washing machine - 136 gpd per machine

35 pound washing machine - 267 gpd per machine

50 pound washing machine - 425 gpd per machine
(4)  Bed and Breakfast Inns - 100 gpd per bedroom
(5)  Churches - 1 EDU per 750 seats, or part thereof
(6)  Fitness Centers - 0.01 gpd per square foot
(7)  Combined Gym and Banquet Facility - 8 gpd per seat .
(8) Indoor Tennis Center without restaurant - 0.125 gpd per tennis court

D. In the event that an application is made for sewer service to a non-residential
building or unit for which the types or sizes of the uses therein have not been determined by the
applicant, or are subject {o change in the future, a connection feo shall be asacssed based upon
the maximum potential estimated sewer usage in the building or unit. The Authority, in its
discretion, may enter into a deferred connection fee agreement under which an initial connection
fee would be imposed only for those uses that are initially contemplated, and which would defer
the payment of the balance of the connection fee until such ime as a usc for which the initial
connection fee was paid is changed to a use that will generate additional sewer usage. Any
connection fee paid under a deferred connection fee agreement shall be paid at the connection
fee rate then prevailing at that time that payment is made.

E. A non-residential user shall be entitled to use the amount of sewer capacity, in
gallons per day, that was obtained through the payment of connection fees, as well as such



additional capacity actually used by its building or unit without having undergone a physical or
operational change for which a building permit, site plan, subdivision, variance or other
municipal approval was required. An application for additional capacity shall be made by any
existing non-residential user whenevec there is an increase in the estimated, projected sewer
usage for any existing building or unit resulting from any physical or operational change for
which a building permit, site plan, subdivision, variance or other municipal approval is required.
A connection fee shall be charged to the user based upon the increase in estimated sewer usage
associated with the aforesaid physical or operational change.

E It the event that an application is made to reinstate sewer service to a residential
structure that was previously abandoned or terminated when the prior structure was demolished
or substantially totally destroyed, no additional connection fec shall be due provided that the
application for service is made within seven (7) years of the date of the prior termination of

service.

43 In the event that an application is made to reinstate sewer service to a non-
residential structure that was previously abandoned or terminated when the prior structure was
demotished or substantially totally destroyed, no additional connection fee shall be due, provided
that: (1) the applicant has continued to pay sewer service charges for the property on a regular
basis as those charges became due, and (2) there is no change in the estimated sewer usage of the
building. In the event that condition (1) herein has been satisfied, and there will be an increase in
the estimated sewer usage of the building, then the applicant shall pay a connection fee only on
the amount of the increase in the estimated sewer usage.




AUTHORITY CONTACT INFORMATION

2022 (2022-2023)
Please complete the following information regarding this Authority. All information requested below
must be completed.
Name of Authority: Township of Ocean Sewerage Authority
Federal ID Number: 22-1804362
Address: 224 Rooscvelt Avenue
City, State, Zip: Oakhurst N | 07755
Phane: (ext.) 732-531-2213 (111) | Fax: 732-531-7304

Preparer’s Name: Natalie E. Chesko
Preparer’s Address: 224 Rooscvelt Avenue
City, State, Zip: Oakhurst NI ] 07155
Phone: (ext.} 732-531-2213 Fax: 732-531-7304
E-mail: Natalie.Chesko@tosa-
1].01g J

Chief Exccutive Officer:(1) {

Natalic E. Chesko

{1)Or person who performs these funclions under another Title

FPhone: (ext.)

732-531-2213 (111) | Fax 732-531-7304

E-mail:

Natalie.Chesko@tosa-nj.org

Chief Financial Officer(1) |

William E. Schmeling

(1Y Or person who performs these functions under anather Title

Phone: (ext.) 732-531-2213 Fax: \ 732-531-7304
(110)
E-mail: executivedirector@tosa-nj.org

Name of Auditor:

Charles Fallon, CPA, RMA

Name of Firm: Fallon & Company, LLP

Address: 1390 Rte. 36, Suite 102

City, State, Zip: Hazlet Nl | 07730
Phone: (ext.) 732-888-2070 ] Fax: 732-888-6245

E-mail:

chuckfallon(@falloncpa.com




AUTHORITY INFORMATIONAL QUESTIONNAIRE

TOWNSHIP OF OCEAN SEWERAGE AUTHORITY

FISCAL YEAR: FROM: 01/01/2022 TO: 12{31/2022

Answer 4ll questions below completely and altach additional information as required.

0)
2)

3

4)
5)

6)

7

8)

2)

Provide the number of individuals employed in (Use Most Recent W-3 Available 2019 or 2020) as
reported on the Authority's Form W-3, Transmittal of Wage and Tax Statc'mcnls: .

Provide the amount of total salarics and wages as reported on the Authority's Form W-3, (Use Most
Recent W-3 Available 2019 or 2020) Transmittal of Wage and Tax Statements: 1,302,738.62

Piovide the uuuber of scpular voting wewbes of de puvetning Ludy. § (Even if uo-t all
commissionters have been appeinted (Total Commissioners are either § or 7 (Regional
Auntherities may have more than 7 members) s per statute for your Authority)

Provide the number of altcrnate voting members of the govemingbody: 0 {(Maximum is 2)
Did any person listed on Page N-4 have a family or business relationship with any other person listed
on Page N-4 during the current fiscal ‘year? _ No I “yes," attach a description of the
relationship including the names of the individuals involved and their positions al the Authority.

Did all individuals thet were required to file a Financial Disclosure Statement for the cuent ficcal
year (Most Recent Filing that March 31, 2020 or 2021 deadline has passed 2020 or 2021} because
of their relationship with the Authority file the form as required? (Checked to sce if individuals

actually filed at hltp:l/www.state.nj.usldcafdivisions."d]gslrcsourcesffds‘html before answering)

_NO__If “no," provide a list of those individuals who failed to file a Financial Disclosure

Statement and an explanation as to the reason for their failure to file. John Villapiano,

Comumissioner

Daoes the Authority have any amounts receivable from current or former cominissioners, officers, key

cmploycees or highest compensated employees? __ No I “yes,” attach a Yist of those individuals,

their position, the amount receivable, and a description of the amgurt dug (@ the Authority.

Was the Authority a party to a business transaction with one of the following parties:

a. A currentor former commissioner, officer, key employee, or highest compensated employee? _ No___

b. A family member of 2 current or former commissioner, officer, key employce, or highest eompensated
employee?  No

c. An entity of which a eurrent or former commissioner, officer, key employee, or highest compensated
cmployee (or family member thereo!) was an officer or direct or indirect owner? _ No

If the answer to any of the above is “yes," attach a description of the transaction including the name

of the commissioner, officer, key employee, or highest compensated emplayee (or Sarily member

thereof) of the Authority; the name of the entity and velationship to the individual or family member;

the amount paid; and whether the transaction was subject to @ competitive bid process.

Did the Authority dudng the most recent fiseal year pay pramiume, directly or indircctly. on a

personal benefit contract? A personal benefil contract is generally any life insurance, annuity, or

endowment contract that benefits, directly or indirectly, the transferor, 2 member of the transferor’s

family, or any other person designated by the transferor. _ No_ If “yes,” attach a description of

the arrangement, the premiums paid, and indicate the bencficiary of the contract,

10) Explain the Authority’s process for determining compensation for all persons listed on Page N-4.

Include whether the Authority’s process includes any of the following: 1) review and approval by the
commissioners or a committee thereof; 2) study or survey of compensation data for comparable
pasitione in similarly sized entities: 3) annual or periadic performance evaluation; 4) independent
compensation consultant; and/or 5) written employment contract. Aftach a narrative of your
Autharities procedures for all individuals listed on Page N-4 (2 of 2).

Page N-3 (1 o 2)



11) Did the Authorily pay for meals or catering during the curvent fiscal year? __ No___If "ves.” attach

a detailed list of all meals andfor catering invoices for the current fiscal year and provide an
explanation for euch expenditure listed.

12) Did the Authority pay for travel expenses for any employee or individual listed on Page N-47
_ Yes_ If "yes," attach a detuiled list of all travel expenses for the current fiscal year and
provide an explanation for eaclt expenditure listed.

13) Did the Authority provide any of the following to or for a person listed on Page N-4 or any other
employee of the Authority?
a. First class or charter travel __No
b. Travel for companions __No___
Tax indemmification and gross-up payments _No___
Discretionary spending account __No___
Housing allowance or residence for personaluse __No____
Payments for business use of personal residence __ No_
Vehiclefauto allowance or vehicle for personal use __No
Health or social club dues or initiation fees _ No_
Personal services (i.c.: maid, chauffeur, chef) _ No___
If the answer (o any of the above is “yes, " attach a description of the transaction including the name
and position of the individual and the amount expended.

e B A

14) Did the Authority follow a written policy regarding payment or reimbursement for expenses incurred
by employees and/or commissioners during the course of Authority business and does that policy
require substantiation of expenses through receipts or invoices prior to reimbursement? __Yes _ If
“no, ' attach an explanation of the Authority’s process for reimbursing employees and commissioners
for expenses. (If your authority docs not allaw for reimbursenents indicate that in aiswer)

15) Did the Authority make any payments to current or former commissioners or employces for
severance or termination? __ No__If “yes, " attach explanation including amownt paid.

16) Did the Authority make any payments to current or former commissioners or employees that were
contingent upon the performance of the Authority or that were considered discretionary bonuses?
__No___If “yes,” aitach explanation including amount paid.

{7) Did the Authority comply with its Continuing Disclosure Agreements for all debt issuances
outstanding by submitting its auditcd annual financial statements, annual operating data, and notice of
material events to the Municipal Securities Rulemaking Board’s Electronic Municipal Marketplace
Access (EMMA) as required? _ Yes_If “no, " attach a description of the Authority's plan to ensure
compliance with its Continuing Disclesuve Agreements in the future. (If ne bonded Delt answer is
Not Applicable). (New Jersey Infrastructure Trust Loans are not bonded debt of an Authority)

18) Did the Authority receive any notices from the Department of Environmental Protection. or any other
enfity regarding maintenance or repairs required to the Authority’s sysiems to bring them into
compliance with current regulations and standards that it has not yet taken action 10 remediate?

No____ If “ves,” atrach explanation as to why the Auwthority has not yet undertaken the

required mainenance or repairs and describe the Awthority’s plan to address the conditions
identified,

19) Did the Authority receive any notices of fines or assessments from the Department of Bnvironmental
Protection or any other cntity duc to noncompliance with current regutations (i.c.: sewer overflow,
etc)? _ No_If “yes, " attach a description of the event or condition that resulted in the fine or
assessment and indicate the amount of the fine or assessment,



TOWNSHIP OF OCEAN SEWERAGE AUTHORITY

2022 AUTHORITY INFORMATIONAL QUESTIONNAERE
FISCAL YEAR FROM 1/1/2022 TO 12/31/2022

10.) Compensation for most cmployees is determined by the Authority’s STEF
program which factors in years of services and the obtaining of certain licenses.
Annual raises are determined by reviewing other authority’s pay schedules for
negotiating with employces, although no specific employment contract is adopted.
(Two of the Authority’s Board members are employed in management positions at
other Monmouth County authorities.) Where annual percentage raises are adopted,
the Authority limits raises over $86,000 to the percentage raise on $86,000.




!

"ALUo pRIULG SIUNGIIY Y3 JOj S|BIOI 1AL SaUL) (2301

*w.w.ﬂv.m y D R . .. +f folh 4 T ’ < _..mu.o._. Hm:t B
oy € : . : e o iad ¢ [PI0L 0NN TVNENID 1. ipung .
moe _ : LR S s LBl 0w -
mm'mmw._ml = LS = i {2301 NOTLYSLSININQY 00 :3uaEdsedag ,

T8 KW9TH'S 00°00¢ £ 659 dwala 02-TZ WOLINIOS3Y 390V 0L JyswedL G/ze/zr
I8 $9°97L'T -99°99 na/st/so u3 AIN0530 13THYA A3DN0S30 Q3)NYACY OL 351343 TIAVHL 99807 13 PLed T ZSTO-0Z ©4 02/£0/40
T8 75°69/'7 00651 02/20/t0 v3 A3DN0S30 TIINVO AIDAOSIQ IONVAQY %04 (NOH33ES OL AL 980T D PLed T TETON07 Od 02/50/5)
T8 82°L16'T -05°01 0z/8z/10 13 ONVINY LY380¥  ONVINY NO SSYID ALIVS JIC OL 39N pl/0T XD PLad T 2400002 03 02/50/20
T8 $8°/76'2 -108¢ 0z/st/1p u3 JOWTH € YIANYXITY T 30WTIW NO SSYT) S¥30L0Y 0L T3AWYL BILOT XD PLBA T £5000-07 04 02/p0/20
T8 95°996'7 a1 07/90/10 U3 AIINOS30 13INVO AIDNOSI0  VZLVMALSVM QIDNVADY OL TAVEL 00T D PL86 T ¥E00C-07 0¢ 02/20/T0
18 00°000°E #-09°C8 0/10/10 13 _ A3DN0S3Q 3TNV AIDNOSIA  ¥ILVMBLSYM GONVATY OL TEAVSL %Jd 1007 D DLed T TOSOR6T 0¢ 07/0/10
00°000'€ sty (S it + LR g s s A R st T ez e < e - JONB KD SRR, #0£-005-05-T
JRsn 3Juejem SUBJL  UNOWY SuBsL ERIIENEXER FRD TS 1UBWU03/BYR0 LOLIZSURS] ayeg
aue|es uibos U0.34 L1353 o Junony

qns Ja3Ue(9 = S8 [047U0) 194UB(5 = 38 9320 AURIGUIDU 1514 WD 2UL 04 = U3

IUB[LE UL PIPALDUL J0U §} UOLIDESURJL 44 93Ue[eY U163g JO/PU SNOWARLG UL PAPNLIUL §I LOLYdRsUR L 5

*aeq futpu volaoesuesy ayy 03 Jorad Jo U0 Supindd0 sabueyy/sppy |2 sapn|auy aduejey GuiLuybag USDESLRIL 230N

_ pJepuess adil jsadey yupny

ON 2A1LALIDY 0J37 YILK SIUNQDJY BPRAUT  0Z/TE/2T 93 07/10/10 ‘eBuey s1kg F0£-005-05-T0 03 ¥OE-0OS-0S-T0 153n022¥ Jo 3buey

[LBJL 3Lpny UOLIJESURSL 343 Lpusdyd 0707 WY TR

T :on dbed A3Lioyany 3beJasas v 4o dLysusol Tz Y Jagonso




(This page is directions for filling in page (N-4 (2-0f 2) (No answers should be entered on this page)

AUTHORITY SCHEDULE OF COMMISSIONERS, OFFICERS, KEY EMPLOYEES,
HIGHEST COMPENSATED EMPLOYELS AND INDEPENDENT CONTRACTORS

TOWNSHIP OF OCEAN SEWERAGE AUTHORITY

FISCALYEAR: FROM: 01/01/2022 TO: 12/31/2022

Complete the uttached table for all persons reguired to he listed per #1-4 below. )

1) List all of the Authority’s cumrent commissioness and officers and amount of campensation from the Authority
and any other public entitics as defined below. Enler zero if no compensalion was paid.

2} List all of the Authority’s key employees and highest compensated employecs ather than a commissioner or
officer as defined below and amount of compensation frem the Authority and any other public entitics.

3) List all of the Authority’s founcr officers, key emplovees and highest compensated employees who received
more than $100,000 in reportable compensation from the Authority and any other public entilics during the
most recent fiscal year completed.

4)  List all of the Authority’s former commissioners who reccived more than $10,000 in reportable compensation
from the Authority and any other public entities durin g the most recent (iscal year completed.

Commiissioner: A member of the goveming body of the authority with voting rights. Tnclude allemates for purposes
of this schedute.

Officer: A person clected or appointed © manage (he authority’s daily operations at any time during the year, such
as the chairperson, vice-chaimperson, secretary, or treasurer. For the purpascs of this schedule, treat the
authority’s top management official and top financial official as officers. A member of the governing body
may be both 2 commumissioner and an officer for the purposes of this schedule.

Key employee: An employcee or independent contractor of the authority (other than a commissioner or officer) who
meets both of the following eriteria:

4) The individual reccived reportable compensation from the authority and other public entitics in excess
of 150,000 for the most recent fiseal year completed; and

b) The individual has responsibilitics or influence over the authority as a whale or has power to control or
detenmine 10% or more of the authority's capital expenditures or operating budget.

Highest compensated employee: Qe of the five highest compensated employees or independent contractors of the
authority other than current commissioners, officers, or key employecs whose aggregale reportable
compensation from the authority and other public entities is greater than 100,000 for the most recent fiscal
year completed,

Compensation: All forms of cash and non-cash payments or benefits provided in exchange for services, including

: salaries and wages, bonuses, severance payments, deferred payments, retirement benefits, fringe benefits,
and other financial arrangemeants or tansactions such as personal vehicles, meals, bousing, personal and
family cducation benefits, below-market loans, payment of personal or family travel, enterfainment, and
personal use of the Authority's property. Compensation includes payments and other benefits provided to
both employees and independent contractors in exchange for services.

Reportable compensation: (Use the Most Recent W-2 available 2020 or 2021. The aggregate compensation that
is reported (or is required 1o be reported) on Form W-2, box 1 or 5, whichever amount is greater, and/for
Form 1099-MISC, box 7, for the most recent calendar year ended 60 days before the start of the proposed
budgel year. For example, for {iscal years ending December 31, 2022, the most récent W-2 and 1099
should be used 2021 or 2020 (60 days prior to start of budget year is November 1, 2021, with 2020 being
the most recent calendar year ended), and for fiscal vears ending June 30, 2022, the calendar year 2020 W-
2 and 1099 should be used (60 days prior to start of budget year is May 1, 2022, with 2021 being the most
recent calendar year ended),

Gther Fublic Entity: Any municipality, county, local autherity, fire district, or other government unit, regardless of
whether it is related in any way to the Authority either by function or by physical Jocation.

Page M- (1 of 2)



{tie frw oy

33 5 POV IR E2RR IRy PP R VYL T
y 1
o ) . —
TiEEy 4 _oaw T evture 3 I TR TS TG T
O 4 st
.l L4 r
o o o
B wode iRl oa'et HY'S [ & o - [T ——"
BTt my TIER0 wo'E wee 3 or = PUINI peaf W e 11
»ecoL #oal ¥E'GIL wa'sy e * or Uraieg wepan SHPGTELA VLA B
it v ¥2 1 o'tz o s o e bomea eyuiniy ubjst ¢
oyt o SXTE voe'st oo x or RTINS Y] P4 By hm P §
cerest Fonl ghL'srt wo'rt 062’51y = o IR Jurld P w0 SRMSL ¢
verse btk il hidha = o g et IR S A
ol auay ¥IPL s Lo z i pa LT ]
wron o00'st W' ar LA UGy AUopny 30 (10 day 3oviiet (o [ ] N s Y “ropsam - .
0T rtidhdod ooy « w0 g fAnany RIS Y iy [
posy W 0007 't ¥ o ki Sy
BT € eeoST ¢ s¥o"Hl § D2 £ NBeuny TaRac)  HIRNINY WON PR NI LMW Se] OIET 5 wtt S T % Veulreg iy bk
by [ G o [T ok il Aoy navesoa vy fewores | iy ar e [T Y E P e i —_——
e I ey o oy i PN 1 Aquaiy o S0 VN PNEMPY | VOneiutaat)  YBEIWG YLES | Neayjo Ry Jhvprgann m 2| aipsmmpeg L]
deeaoaey [ujlealee vopusd  RUR el | INRNRD  AVIQUE FIYW0INeE KM VRG] W G0 @ Sty me) Axsyiay V] dvasdra .m z frerery
wivn SvEqures]  GOflmweduoy | 1T sRTY Iy “iuhwrre 3 £ | unoy nseisy
WRIEIA A0 sransedn | o) Py varriime | aig 5 -
Wy e INIALAY M S @ engaar | e TeEgT
g 4 unai swwnn | wedagp m
Joniwe prieuni] ey
Weatse T
QriseeRy VN ] V) Ty
. e A, A | e Y A TN B P b Y 8 Lo 8 A 5 e PG YO} VY
F T T L A R W S N SR R R R IR SRR A R s I SN BRI 0.5 A s i e i ey
0T TL I ng a oLt decowe] popmgepmy TR e e,
Ay Wy vesg o ENeas ]

(panuun)) s10pesuey puL g Aojdug g due) VoI ‘Iakojdw) A ‘L0 SAVORIIIOT JO 7INPIY &



%TT

%LY
i0/na#
%Y6
wLT
jo/now
%T'BT

o/nan
i0/AIQH
10/nQy
1o/AKi
i0fna
io/nioH

%0E
w9
%V'E"
%EE
%T8

%06~

g-Nafed

T JUROWE UF 40707 O] Joquuiataoy DN

TIATYG 1507) oAC|dW 10) smod

Op SO SBA

S3n {xug vy samsuy 398 d) {ON 30 24} doks oua Ag papposd 93100 3nip uondiwsaud 5

ON JOSBL

S3A {xog v samsuy d2eld] ({ON J03DA) dBHT 24 Aq papiaoud a3e12a03 [BPAU S|

S8BT PY

Zv's 5 TIUEs S

SEVETT.

vEL'S
Lov'E

£09'S

T

e e
: TV LOIONVED

@mogng
{-aanedau se sajua) uopnguoD JuneysIsed sdoldw3

985'S5 . 028'09
£50°LET 00S"0ET

6r'oe | oore 00v'9E

T Anwey
6 {swuiseg J0) asnods g axojdw3
¢] pUYD PRI
L adeson) 9IS
7507 ERUUY - 5300y (I[eaH -5e=1 0l

0 [Eioigns

(gog'8)
6BO'E
{s55°s)
(SE5°€)
588'T

[- 2an2iau Se 133U9) UeNNqUILOD Juieys 1500 WAOICW3

9LTO6T
{EE6'05) -

Apwey

(12ulted JO) Asnods 1 HAO(CLI3
PIYI R IUaIRg

sBedann) BjSuis

e e e

507 [enuly - S1joudd UIEaH - s;auaisiilio]

|e1ougng
{~ anpedau seBUa) ushinquIuoD Supieys 150 WAodwg

S9¥'PIT
09%'40T
6¢'02

(z6g'r) § T6L8Y

1B 3UBLNY  JERAWDAMD wipng

Aped

{saused Jo) Fsnods 1g WAodw3
PIMDE sualed
a8esam) aiduis

wipng  wipng p250d0d

{sseamag) (9se9.03Q) 1507 S8 SRR
2SIUDU| Y ISEAIN| G JONd [RI0L svhndwaed  (xy 7 EAPIN) pasodosd pasodosg {xy 3 [e21paN) -
3503 |enuuy sRqWIN Fewpsy vhodwy ESELATE Y]
PRIOAQD JO 150D (BI0L  JOUHRWRSY  PRAACO O
3507 jenuuy
2207 ‘1€ 42qWR3Q o} o't Asenuer pouRg 2y oy _I MOJ2E X0q S{YI X I[qe2nddy IoN il _

Jauoliny 28e1aMas ueadg 30 diysusMo]

sishjeuy 3507 PajIe3aq - S1§3URg YLIEDH JO IMpPayds




g-N a8ed

5551 35001 O] 9919€ PJNOLS JUnowY [€303 9UL

TGNy 9y3 J0} HodaJ yIpne panssy B

$ 189k Juaung jo ujuuydag 1e SeoudsGe pajesuadwiol pAENDE 103 Azjigen) jeaol

¥sZ'9
X 98T 1 UBLWR3IS OIS
X | 3909 $|s'8 0130 sewo]
IWIW__JMIEM...WIM.W Ajiqer eouasqy  1oday UpNY panss] 3se 30 j1youaq Joj 2(qi3y3 SienpApuYl
2 E M |8 .m. pajesusdwion  pud 3e SIVUBSAY pajesuaduwio)
w m S m. m g panuoay paie[nwinddYy jo sheq ssoD
&2 ol jo anjeA Jejjoq
(susayy 3jgo2yddo
¥23y3) wfauag Jof sisog (0631
ﬂ L saauaaqy pajosuaduwo ou soy Aysoyiny fixog X
'sa0UasqD paapsuadwod 10§ Ajjigo| panian s, Ajuoyzny ay3 iof 3jqp3 mojaq S 2391dwo)
7707 ‘1€ J9qu23g o} Zzoz "1 Aenue| poliad 2yl 104

Apoyiny aBeiamag ueadg 0 diysumo]

saouasqy paesuadwio) 4o Ajjiger] PaIenWInadY JO 3NPaYds




LN PRy

Gmotpn | SC0C/0E/6 | TE0L/TOT SIS AL Pue A A5 R Lir0Y P “_““Hﬁ”w
Gmoun [S20T/TE/ET | 6LaL/NT S9RIE AL pUE 28AL( UBHE[IDIU] O YiNCJOF Auoliny
a8rIamag urag Jo diysumol
Umoumon | ST0Z/TE/ET | 6T0Z/T/T $23IMJ35 AL PUR IRADA : 12 jo yinoiog Awogpny
sdesamig uesaD jo diysumoy,
GrouNon | 1Z0z/Tel8 | ST0L/ET/R $9DjAIPS AL PUR JBA-1R Jsanyua|ly jo yinosog Rpogny
\ F3eiaraig ueaDQ JO diysumo]
O0T8EE § | STOL/TE/ET | 0TOL/U/T aaueansy) #p Wi dnosd ssatp Rpioyiny 99esamag UeIIQ JO JILSUMOL ual §0 diysumo)
'seB ‘Suipuads ajqixay ‘FuljpAiss
‘quudive oppe. 'Bunsedai 102
3IUEUITVIEW IPIYDA "uoddns
smndwod sadpves ulg
00°ZT ¢ | o /refe 8TOZ/T/1 Suiuien deds pauyuod Rjioyiny adesamas uesd0 Jo disumol Yieqd Angsy Jo
Aspoginy A PY3 23ed (papasu PRPIAOIG D31BS PaJeYS Jo AL aajasas Buiamaay AIpu3 jo swey 30A5aS Jupia g AL jo awey
wiog} pied uawaassy  SARPIHI §1 soytaads 20w Ja3u3) stuswwed
fAq paajaday JusSwWIAEY
24 03 Junowy

$IAIRS ISOY] JOf pIod/panaral s{IVYF UNOWD Iy Afnuapi puo ur sababua Aljualina AILoyiny ayl 1043 Sjwaweaio azpaas pasoys syl Ja3uy

L |

7Z0T 'TE39qWaAQ o 7207 ‘7 Aenuep
Auony a8esamas UeaQ Jo diysumoy

SjURWaRITY BIIAIBS PBIBYS JO ANP3YDS

X0 SIY3 X IS PRIEYS ON JI
POLIad DY} 404



2022 (2022-2023) AUTBORITY BUDGET

Fin_ancial Schedules Section



T

io/mas {0) s - s (o 4 d g = $ - § = 5 {0l s (101330) $ATdUNS QAULDUNY
HOE- {ss07ze) Tsreere S TITL ” ; : SRTTITYL suanencoiddy (2101 394
10/NGH = — e P - - B - PIT NN U0 13N paaLisaun 1E0L853]
%0 {s90'7%T) ESTIEV'L 8ET'LITL - - - : BBLITEL WA
parejnwnady puesuopeydosddy j@id
[o/noH = B - - . - . - Wyag parenenady
%SEE 179'108 £0£'995 vvE'890'T * x » - ppEBR0'T suopeudosddy FuiyesadQ-uon [E
i0/NQH 86L'rES - 86L'VES ® 1 : - - 86LYES suoiepdosddy Builelad Q-uon JaYI0LR0L
%65 {z51'ee) £04°995 9YS'EES . ] : . 9¥S'EES 1jag U0 SIUBLWARY 152U23U1RI0L
%S0T~ (soz'zze) 055'538'9 SYR'ZPY'S - . v % SIS suoiedarddy FunesndQ (el
%L '9E" (£671094) vISTOTE LIETVET . | : . LEWE uonepadaq pall
Ul 99135 1g30 o SIuawAed jedipungiRiol
%0 azy'et QEL'BEOE 05€TS0'E * ¥ X “ 056750 sa3iAS BUIPINGIG JO 150] [EI0L
%1 TL8'EL J0E'PELT BLIBNLT > - = SLT'ERLT UOIIENSIVIWRY EIOL
SNOILTYJOU ddV
%0E {s90¢el ESLZEYL 91 IIT'L = = : 2 83T IIL'L sanuaaay paleddluY [y
%GBT £80'ST £T6'6L 000'S6 ¥ = - - 000°S6 Sa0UBATY SunesadQ-uoy [2i0L
%0 (zsT'oezl §  OVE'TSEL ¢ sgUeITL 3 5= T $ - $ BITITIL s sanuaaay Butiedd] elc]
SINNIA3Y
suonesdQ Il SuoResado jiv suopeiatg suopelado v/N v/N /N /N z 1amDS
WY [939L 11 1830 uopesmdo
pardopy pardopy wbpng 12Bpng pasododd Zz0Z Ad
snpasodoly  sapasotosd  PIOPY TTOIAY
{asoau320) (5022330
aspalbul e B50200U1 §
TT0T "TE QNG o} 2202 ‘T Menuer poyag ay) 3

kypoyany eBeiamos UsasQ jo diysumoL

ABVINIAING




Revenue Schedule

Townshig of Ocoan Sawarape Autharity

Forthe Periad Januaey 1,2022 1o December 31,2022
S Increose ¥ increose
(Decrease)  (Decreose}
£y 2021 Adopted Proposedvs,  Propased vs.
FV 3022 Proposed Budget Budget Adopted Adopted
Total Ali Tatal All
Sewer Operatlon2  N/A N/A N/A N/A Operations Operations All Operations All Operations
OPERATING REVENUES
Service Chorgas
Residential 5,750,000 $ 510000 5 5819000 & (63,000 1.2%
Business/Commercial 651,000 631,000 759,400 {68,400) 5.0%
Indumtrial - » - Kool
Intergovetnmental 675,188 675,188 675,388 ¥ 0.0%
ke - . - Lot
Total Service Charges 7,116,188 - . - - 7,116,188 7,153,588 {137.200) -1.5%
Connedtion Fees
Reudential - - 98,752 (98,752} -100.0%
Bustness/Commerctal . . - BDIV/DI
tndustrial . . - ADIVO
Intergoveramental . . - aoiv/ol
her - 4 “ wOV/0L
Total Cennection Fees - - - - . - 58,752 (98,752} -100.0%
Porking Fees
tieters - - . uowsol
Permits e - - . woIvol
Tines/Penaities - - - #OIV/OL
Cther - = - #DIv/jol
Totai Parking Fees - . . . . - & - Howfol
QOther Operating Revenves fList)
Typa in {Geant, Other Rev) : g - #DIViOI
Type In (Gram, Other Rev) - - . HDV/fOt
Type i (Grans, Other Rev) . B - RDIV/OL
Type In (Grant, Other Rev) - - - HDIV/EL
Type in (Gram, Other Rev) - - - kDIV/OL
Type in {Gram, Other Rev) - - - #DIVv/a1
Type in {Grant, Other Rev) - ] - HEAV/OL
Type m [Grand, Cthes Hev) < & . aov/ol
Type m (Grant, Other Rev) - Ll B #DIV/0V
Typein [Grant, Otlrer Rev) 3 - B &DIV/oI
Type In (Gromt, Other Rev) - - - kBiviol
Total Onher kevenue - - . - - P - i EDIV/OI
Total Operating Revenuey 7,116,188 - - - v 7,116,188 1,352,340 (236,152} -3.3%
RON-OPERATING REVENUES
Other Noa-Operming Revenves ({ist)
Interest on Deliquent Accounts 50,000 50,000 ML3 15,087 43.2%
Miscellaneous 25,000 25,0600 25,000 - 0.0%
Typein . - - dow/ol
Yype b - . - howo
Type In - - - mowvgol
Tyeein - - . KDIV/O!
Total Other Non-Operating Revenua 75,000 - - - - 75,000 59,913 15,087 25.2%
Interest an Inveéstments & Deposits (Ust)
Intetest Curned 20,600 20,000 20,600 - 0.0%
Penalties . = - “Dwv/al
Other - % + HOIV/OL
Total Interest 20,000 . R - 20,000 20,000 = 0.0%
Tota! Non-Operating Revenues 95,000 . - . - 95,000 79,913 15,087 15.9%
TOTAL ANTICIPATED REVENUES $ 7.213,188 $ - 0§ - 5 - 5 - § mies § 7431253 (221.065) -3.0%

-2



Prior Year Adopted Revenue Schedule

Township of Dcean Sewerage Authority

FY 2021 Adapted Budget
Operation Total all
Sewer 2 N/A N/A N/A N/A Operations

OPERATING REVENUES
Service Charges
Residential 5,815,000 $5,818,000
Business/Commercial 759,400 759,400
industrial -
Intergovernmental 675,188 675,188
Other s
Total Service Charges 7,253,588 - - - = = 7,253,588
Connection Fees
Residential 98,752 98,752
Business/Commercial -
Industria! -
Intergovernmental -
GOther ' : -
Total Connection Fees 98,752 - - - - - 58,752
Porking fees
Meters -
Pecmits -
Fines/Penalties .
Other -
Total Parking Fees - - - - = - -
Other Operoting Revenues {List)
Typein {Grant, Other Rev) -
Type in (Grant, Other Rev) ' =
Type in (Grant, Other Rev) =
Type in (Grant, Other Rev} -
Type in (Grant, Other Rev) -
Type in (Grant, Cther Rev) a2
Type in (Grant, Other Rev] -
Type in (Geant, Other Rev) .
Type in (Grant, Other Rev) -
Type in (Grant, Othar Rev) -
Type In (Grant, Other Rav) ‘ : ] -
Tota! Other Revenue - - - - v = -
Tetal Operating Revenues 7,352,340 - - - - - 7.352340
NON-OPERATING REVENUES
Other Non-Operating Revenues {List)
interest on Deliquent Accounts 34,913 34,913
Miscelianeous 25,000 . 25,000
Type in -
Typein -
Typein -
Typein =

Other Non-Operating Revenucs 58,013 - - - - - 58,013
Interest on Investments & Deposits
interest Earned 20,000 20,000
Penalties ) ' -
Other 4

Total Interest 20,000 . - - » : 20,000

Total Non-Operating Revenuas 79,913 - - - - - 70913

TOTAL ANTICIPATED REVENUES “§ 7432253 S - & - 8§ - 8 - 5 - §7,432,253

X1



For the Period

Appropriations Schedule

Township of Ocean Sewerage Authority

Janudry 1, 2072 1o December 31, 2022
S Incredse % Inereose
{Decrecie) {Lecrecse)
FY 2021 Adopted Proposedvs.  Proposed v
FY 2022 Proposed Budget Budget Adopted  Adopted
Tperation Total All
Sewer 2 NIA NA NiA NfA  Total Al Operailons Opéerstions All Dperaians All Operations
QPERATING APPROPRIATIONS
Administrgtion - Mersannel
Salory &Wages l % 152,646 5 152646 & 4137 S (88,725) 363%
Fiinge Genafits 922,717 922,717 762,595 160,122 21.0%
Tetal Administration - P 4 1,075,363 - - - - - 1,075,363 1,003,966 71,397 1%
Adminlstraticn - Dther (List]
|administrstion - OE (see attached) 672815 672815 720,320 47,525) £.5%
Type in Deseription . . - HDW/OL
Tyoe In Deseription - #0WV/0
in Deser! . - . HOV/OL
Wiscellaneous AGmintstration” - . - KD/l
Total Adminkstestion - Ocher 672515 ) - . el 672,815 720,340 [47.525) 66%
Total Administration 1,743,178 - . 1,748,178 1,724,306 2,872 1.4%
Cast of Providing Services - Personnel
Salary & Wages 1,125,401 1 1,125,401 1,158,331 (32.930) “18%
Fuitge Bendfits - < - eDivyol
Tota1COPS - Personned 1,125401 - - - - 1,125,401 1,158,331 - {32,930) 28%
Cost of Providing Services - Dther (List)
Tecatment Flant - OF fsec attached) 1,805,443 1,605,449 1,542,07% €3373 41%
CoMlertion System - OF (soc attached] 511,500 321,420 33,323 {16,823) S50%
Type in Description - . - ADNOL
Type In Deserl - v - ool
Miscellaneous COPS® - - . wov/ol
Tertal CO?S « Other 1,926,949 - - - - - 1926549 1.880.3%9 86,550 25%
Tetal Cost of Froding Services 3052350 - - - . 3052350 1,038,730 13,620 0.4%
Totat frincipat Pryments on Debl Senvice i Liey '
of Deprectaticn 1342347 - - . . 1,342,317 2,102,514 (760,157) -36.2%
Totst Operatey Apprapriations €,142 345 - - . 5,142.8495 6,865,550 {722,705) -1C,5%
NO#-OPERATING APPROPRIATIONS ‘
Total mterest Paymens on Debt §33,546 - - - - 533,546 566,703 {13157 5.9%
Operations & Maintensnce Reserve 315 S0 315,000 - 315,000 #DIV/ol
FRenewa! & Replacement Retarve - L - aanv/ol
Municipality/Coumty Apprapriation - - - wDivjol
Other Reserved 219,798 219798 - 219,798 wON/OI
Tolal Non-Operating Appraprintiant 1.048,34¢4 = . - 1068344 566,703 501,641 B3.5%
TOTAL APPROFRIATIONS 7313168 . . . - - 7,211,158 7,432,253 (221,065) -30%
ACCUMULATED DEHCT I _ . 1 - s - kDNV/C!
TOTAL AFPROPRIATIONS & ACCUMULATIO
DEFCIT 7211188 o - - . - 7,211,188 7,432.283 {221,065 308
UNRESTRICTED NIT POSITAON UTILZED
Murtctpality/Cotnty Approptist - = " . - - B - 0N/
Other L i | - : - wovjol
Todal Unrestricted Nel Position Utilired - - P . B - - . - kDW/ol
TOTAL NET APPROPRIATIONS 5. Jauiaes S - S - 5 o 8 5 ) ) 7211188 S 7.432.253 5 {121.0685) “30%

» Miseallansous fina Hems may not exceed 5% of total operatin

Hem roust be ltemlzed above.
$% of Total Opacsting Appropriatlant

5 30714222 §

s « 5 - 5 8

el

- 3 307,142.23

¢ aporopriations showa below, f amount in miscellancous  greater than the amount shown belaw, thea the line



